FORM PTO-1594 MKC REC(06-0 TF	9-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
699 TF	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traus 1007	32256 led original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
U.S. Bank National Association, formerly known as First Bank National Association	Name: Quadion Corporation Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 3630 Wooddale Avenue	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	
Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment / ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Minnesota Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interests	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: May 27, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
	689,073 786,415	
	877,792 SS No	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Ann M. Heider	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: U.S. Bank National Association	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90 00.	
U.S. Bank Place MPFP2805	☐ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 601 Second Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
06/16/1998 SSRITH 00000057 6890/3 DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 BP 02 FC:482 50.00 BP		

Ann M. Heider

Name of Person Signing

Ann M. Hardin

Total numities of pages conficients over sheet:

REEL: 1737 FRAME: 0020

CARD No CORE COSTS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN UNITED STATED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Bank National Association, formerly known as First Bank National Association, (assignee/secured party) hereby terminates the security interest assigned to it by Quadion Corporation (assignor/debtor) and recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office as follows:

Mark	Registration Number	Recordation Date	Reel/Frame
Quadee	689,073	8/7/92	0892/0335
XSEL	786,415	None	0892/0360
Quad-O-Dyn	877,792	None	0892/0363

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly First Bank National Association

Michael J. Şmiggen

Title: Commercial Banking Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

RECORDED: 06/09/1998

Acknowledged before me this <u>27</u>2 day of May, 1998, by Michael J. Smiggen, a Commercial Banking Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association.

Notary Public

ANN M. HEIDER
IOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
RAMSEY COUNTY
Domm Expires Jan. 31, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1737 FRAME: 0021